TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	
Associated Materials, LLC, D/B/A	FORMERLY Associated Materials,	02/17/2000	LIMITED LIABILITY
Alside	Inc., d/b/a Alside	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayne-Dalton Corp.	
Street Address:	One Door Drive	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 67	
City:	Mt. Hope	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44667	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2714704	EVERDOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 836-6620

Email: holly.ford@bipc.com,beth.harrison@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Holly M. Ford
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009	056766-039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	olly M. Ford

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0432

900127815

P \$40.00 271470

Signature:	/Holly M. Ford/	
Date:	02/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NUNC PRO TUNC - EVERDOOR#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0433 **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Associated Materials, LLC., d/b/a Alside, having an address at 3773 State

Road, Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223 USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), had adopted and used in

its business the trademark EVERDOOR, which is duly registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office ("USPTO") as Registration No. 2,714,704, and issued May 6, 2003;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was previously known as Associated Materials, Inc., d/b/a

Alside until a change of name to Associated Materials, LLC, d/b/a Alside, which was recorded in

the USPTO on March 10, 2008; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 2, 2004, ASSIGNOR conveyed unto Wayne-Dalton

Corp., an Ohio Corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 67, One Door Drive, Mt.

Hope, Ohio 44667 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the aforesaid trademark EVERDOOR,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid

registration therefor and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, and is now

desirous of confirming and making of record said conveyance and does hereby confirm said

assignment of said mark, said registration and of the above-referenced goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to

the aforesaid trademark EVERDOOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the trademark, the aforesaid Registration No. 2,714,704 and the right to recover damages for past

acts of infringement, nunc pro tune as of January 2, 2004.

Associated Materials LLC

(Assignor)

David A. Campbell

General Counsel

Date: $\frac{2-17-09}{}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 02/24/2009